FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 (NO) 08-28-1998

100805519

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

RADEMARK

AUG 1 4 1998

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type					
x New	X Assignment License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment					
Correction of PTO Error	Effective Date Month Day Year [[[] [] [] [] [] [] []					
Reel # Frame #	5/15/1998					
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other					
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name BELLSOUTH CORPORATION	5/15/1998					
Formerly						
	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association					
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association					
Other						
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion Georgia					
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name CELLEMETRY LLC						
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
Address (line 1) 1100 Peachtree Street	, N.E.					
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3) Atlanta	Georgia 30309					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic						
x Other Limited Liability Company representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)						
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	<u></u>					
	OFFICE USE ONLY					
T:461 40.00 CH						
1C:482 50.00 CH						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Pa	
Name [Timothy D. Pecsenye	
Address (line 1)	Blank Rome COmisky & McCauley LLP	
Address (line 2)	One Logan Square	
Address (line 3)	Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103	
Address (line 4)		
Corresponde	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (215) 569	9-5716
Name	Timothy D. Pecsenye	
Address (line 1)	Blank Rome Comisky & McCauley LLP	
Address (line 2)	One Logan Square	
Address (line 3)	Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103	
Address (line 4)		.
	inter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document ncluding any attachments.	# 2
Trademark Ap	oplication Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	itional numbers attached
	rademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	• • •
75/231,85	nark Application Number(s) Registration Number (2,004,693	er(s)
Number of Pro	operties Enter the total number of properties involved. #	3
Fee Amount	For Association Production Line J (OT OFF) () (4)	.00
Method of Pa	ayment: Enclosed Deposit Account X	.00
Deposit Acci (Enter for paym	ent by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	
	Deposit Account Number.	.555
4-4	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X	No
tatement and	•	
	(0)(0) 223004 1	orized, as
Timothy I		28/1998 DNG UYEH 0000002 FC:481 & P46.50 1CH

Signature

Name of Person Signing

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Assignor has, through its wholly-owned subsidiary or licensee, adopted, used, is currently using and is the owner of the following trademarks or service marks (the "Marks") and has obtained registration thereof in the United States Patent & Trademark Office:

Mark	Regis. Number	Date of Registration	Country
CELLEMETRY, Int. Class 38	2,004,693	October 1, 1996	United States

WHEREAS, Assignor has, through Assignee, its wholly-owned subsidiary, adopted, used, is currently using and is the owner of the following service marks (together with the above Marks, the "Marks") and has made application for registration thereof in the United States Patent & Trademark Office (and such marks have been published):

Pending Trademark	Serial Number	Date of Filing	Country
CELLEMETRY, Class 9 CELLEMETRY and Design	75/234,788	January 31, 1997	United States
Classes 9 and 38	75/231,859	January 27, 1997	United States

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of assigning the Marks together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in the above described Marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, and in the above-identified registration of said Marks.

BELLSOUTH CORPORATION, Assignor

Joel L.A. Peterson, Director Corporate Development

84751v.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1773 FRAME: 0243

STATE OF GEORGIA: COUNTY OF FULTON:

On this Aday of May, 1998, before me personally appeared Joel L.A. Peterson, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of BellSouth Corporation as its Director – Corporate Development.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public, Gwinnett County, GA My Commission Expires August 3, 2001

84751v.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1773 FRAME: 0244